Cash (38,425) (6,413) (14,339) (1,053)
Cash - joint venture entities1 (9,317) (2,526) - -
Loans receivable - - (812,194) (526,446)
Borrowings 832,700 527,800 832,700 527,800
Borrowings - joint venture entities1 574,964 104,218 - -

1,359,922 623,079 6,167 301
Derivative financial instruments
Interest rate swaps - floating to fixed2 (485,000) (525,000) (485,000) (525,000)
Interest rate swaps - floating to fixed - joint venture
entities1&2

(495,445) (42,445) - -
Net floating rate exposure 379,477 55,634 (478,833) (524,699)

1 The REIT’s share of financial assets and liabilities included within its net investments in joint venture entities.
2 The amounts represent the notional principal payable under the derivative contracts.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below reflects the potential net increase/(decrease) in profit and equity, resulting from changes in Australian interest
rates applicable at 30 June 2020, with all other variables remaining constant. The change in interest payable on the REIT’s and
Finance Trust’s floating rate interest bearing liabilities, is partially offset by changes in the fair value of derivative financial
instruments hedging this exposure.

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT
2020 2019

Interest Net gain/(loss) Profit and Other Profit and Other
expense from derivative loss comprehensive loss comprehensive

financial income income
instruments

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Australian interest rates
+ 1.00% (3,795) 38,466 34,671 - 18,432 -
- 1.00% 3,795 (40,864) (37,069) - (19,373) -

Finance Trust
2020 2019

Interest Net gain/(loss) Profit and Other Profit and Other
expense from derivative loss comprehensive loss comprehensive

financial income income
instruments

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Australian interest rates
+ 1.00% 4,788 12,970 17,758 - 17,598 -
- 1.00% (4,788) (13,528) (18,316) - (18,478) -

Sensitivity analysis presented above does not take into account impact of changes in interest rates on inflation rate, market
capitalisation rate and property values, which together with other external factors, may also influence operating earnings and
statutory profit of the REIT and Finance Trust in the future periods.

Back to contents 55 Directors’ report and financial report

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT
Annual Report 2020

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT Financial report and other information 2020

C. Capital structure and financial risk management (continued)

38

(b) Liquidity risk

The following table provides the contractual maturity of the REIT’s and Finance Trust’s fixed and floating rate financial liabilities